
 
 
Wendie Abramson 
The SAFE Alliance 
Chief Quality Officer/Director of Deaf 
SHARE 
wabramson@safeaustin.org  
 
Roshni Ahmed 
Women for Afghan Women 
Advocacy & Outreach Coordinator 
rahmed3696@gmail.com  
847 - 242- 1627 
 
Cynthia Amodeo 
Barrier Free Living 
CPO 
cynthiaa@bflnyc.org  
929 - 281 - 2263 
 
Jill Anderson 
CAPSA 
Executive Director 
Jill@capsa.org  
435 - 753 - 2500 
 
Cheryl Atwood 
OPTIONS for Independence 
Executive Director 
cheryl@optionsind.org  
435 - 757 - 3064 
 
 

 
Lucrecia Ayala 
Barrier Free Living 
Sexual Assault Services Coordinator 
lucreciaa@bflnyc.org  
 
Roxanna Balbuena 
Casa Fortaleza 
Advocacy Program Manager 
roxanna.casafortaleza@gmail.com  
505 - 910 - 4031 
 
Beatrice Belizaire 
Women for Afghan Women 
Education Coordinator 
beatrice@womenforafghanwomen.org  
646 – 494 – 4054 
 
Mike Bensel  
Pride Center of Vermont 
Executive Director 
mikebensel@pridecentervt.org  
802 – 860 – 7812   
 
Brian Berlinski 
DeafHope 
Empowerment Director 
deafhope@deaf-hope.org  
510 – 735 – 8553 
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Lori Crowder 
ALSO  
Executive Director  
lcrowder@also-chicago.org 
773 - 235 - 5705 
 
Cristina Damiani 
ALSO  
Director of Safe Homes  
cdamiani@also-chicago.org    
773 - 235 - 5705 
 
Robin Daily 
Zebra Coalition  
Community Engagement  
rdaily@zebrayouth.org 
407 – 929 – 6968  
 
Jason Doll  
Zebra Coalition 
Business Manager 
jdoll@zebrayouth.org 
 
Kevin Fox  
Victim Service Center  
LGBTQ+ Victim Advocate  
Kevin.fox@victimeservicecenter.org 
407 – 782 – 4034  
 
 
 

 
Shoshannah Frydman 
Shalom Task Force, Inc. 
Executive Director 
sfrydman@shalomtaskforce.org  
212 - 742 - 1478 
 
Lisa Gilmore 
ALSO 
Lead Consultant 
gilmorelj00@gmail.com  
 
Katherine Grant 
In Our Own Voices Inc 
Director of Anti-Violence Program 
kgrant@inourownvoices.org  
518 - 209 - 0716 
 
Dolma Gurung 
Women for Afghan Women 
Finance Coordinator 
Dolma@womenforafghanwomen.org  
347 - 971 - 5150 
 
Ana Karchmer 
Fenway Health 
Grants and Contracts Manager 
akarchmer@fenwayhealth.org  
857 - 347 - 4998 
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Samantha Kistner 
Our Deaf Survivors Center 
Cultural Broker 
cbodsc414@gmail.com  
978 - 473 - 2678 
 
Lauren Kourabas 
Fenway Health 
Manager of Violence Recovery Program 
lkourabas@fenwayhealth.org  
617 – 927 - 6278 
 
Yeshaya Kraus 
Shalom Task Force 
Community Engagement and  
Education Manager 
ykraus@shalomtaskforce.org  
917 – 412 – 5824 
 
Samantha Kistner 
Our Deaf Survivors Center, Inc. 
Cultural Broker  
Cdobsc414@gmail.com  
 
Tandra LaGrone 
In Our Own Voices Inc 
CEO 
tlagrone@inourownvoices.org  
518 – 432 – 4188  
 
 

 
Zarena Leblanc  
ALSO  
Program Coordinator  
zleblanc@also-chicago.org 
773 - 235 -5705 
 
Avital Levin 
Shalom Task Force 
Director of Education 
avitalslevin@shalomtaskforce.org  
212 – 742 – 1478  
 
Ana Liquin 
CAPSA 
Underserved Populations Educator 
ana@capsa.org  
435 – 799 – 4790  
 
Amy Loder 
OVW 
Associate Director 
Amy.Loder@usdoj.gov  
202 – 746 – 4546 
 
Alice McGill  
NorCal Services for Deaf and HOH 
Assistant Director  
alimcgill@comcast.net  
916 – 852 – 0548  
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Kara Moller  
Program Specialist  
OVW 
Kara.Moller@usdoj.gov 
 
Liz Morris  
SAFE Alliance  
Grant Coordinator  
emorris@safeaustin.org  
512 – 927 – 4745 
 
Briana Moss  
YWCA Of Greater Cincinnati/Project CARE 
Project CARE Coordinator  
bmoss@ywcacin.org 
513 – 402 – 2733  
 
Ahmmad Nasir 
Women for Afghan Women 
Financial Controller 
yama@womenforafghanwomen.org 
 
Wendi Nelson  
Program Staff  
OPTIONS for Independence  
wnelson@optionsind.org 
435 - 753 - 5353  
 
 
 
 

 
Diana Ortiz 
OPTIONS for Independence 
OVW Grant Staff/IL Coordinator 
dortiz@optionsind.org 
 
Sue Philip 
Our Deaf Survivors Center Inc 
President 
suephilip@aol.com  
339 - 298 - 4635 
 
Shgoofa Rahmani 
Women for Afghan Women 
Case manager 
shgoofa@womenforafghanwomen.org  
718 – 877 - 7385 
 
Rachel Rich (Porter)  
NorCal Services for Deaf and HOH 
Family Client Services Coordinator 
rporter@norcalcenter.org  
916 - 993 - 3092 
 
Louis Rivas 
Our Deaf Survivors Center, Inc 
Treasurer 
larivas44@gmail.com  
978 – 767 – 8741 
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Hallie Robin  
In Our Own Voices  
LGBT Advocate 
 
Naheed Samadi Bahram 
Women For Afghan Women 
US Country Director 
naheed@womenforafghanwomen.org  
347 – 400 – 1312  
 
Michelle Schwartz 
The SAFE Alliance 
Director Disability Services Program 
sschwartz@safeaustin.org  
512 - 968 - 7686 
 
Ashley Shaw 
CAPSA 
Educator 
 
Sarah Silverman 
Shalom Task Force 
Director of Program 
Development and Evaluation 
scsilverman@yahoo.com  
516 – 371 – 4827  
 
Nataliia Skalii 
Women for Afghan Women 
Financial Analyst 
 

 
Michele Snyder 
Our Deaf Survivors Center 
Grant Manager 
michelesnyder525@gmail.com  
847 - 612 - 4607 
 
Kevin Sweeney 
OVW 
Grants Manager 
kevin.sweeney@usdoj.gov  
202 – 514 – 7909  
 
Darlene S. Torres 
NYC Anti-Violence Project 
Director of Client Services 
dtorres@avp.org  
212 - 714 - 1184 
 
Nakita Venus 
The NW Network 
Interim Co-Director 
nakita@nwnetwork.org  
206 – 568 – 7777  
 
Quenette Walton 
ALSO 
Consultant 
Quenette.L.Walton@gmail.com  
773 – 235 – 5705 
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Shawna Wasson  
SAFE Alliance  
Grants Accounting Coordinator   
swasson@safeaustin.org 
512 – 356 – 1543 
 
Holly Watson  
YWCA of Greater Cincinnati / Project CARE 
Program Manager  
hwatson@ywcacin.org  
 
Maggie Whited  
Boston Center for Independent Living 
Domestic and Sexual Violence 
Awareness Advocate 
mwhited@bostoncil.org 
 
Heather Wilkie  
Zebra Coalition  
Executive Director  
hwilkie@zebrayouth.org  
407 - 399 - 0774 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Topher Williamson 
ALSO  
Program Assistant  
twilliamson@also-chicago.org  
773 - 235 - 5705 
 
Shelley Yen-Ewert 
Boston Area Rape Crisis Center 
Outreach and Partnerships Program 
Director 
syenewert@barcc.org 
 
YueQin Li  
Barrier Free Living, Inc 
CFO 
yueqinl@bflnyc.org  
929 – 955 – 4511  
 
Jeffrey Younger 
Shalom Task Force 
Marketing and Outreach Coordinator 
jyounger@shalomtaskforce.org  
917 - 975 - 6124 
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